
BHARATIYA  RESERVE  BANK  NOTE  MUDRAN   PVT  LIMITED 
(Wholly owned subsidiary of  Reserve Bank of India) 

RBNM P.O. Salboni, Dist. Midnapore (W), West Bengal, Pin Code 721132 

INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 FOR TENDER NO. GT/001/SAL/PUR/2016-17 dtd 03-02-2017  FOR 

Supply, Installation, Commissioning & Testing of 02 Nos. of Double Head Sheet 

Counting Machines for BRBNMPL, Salboni Press 

Page 1 of 2 

 

Date:15/03/2017 
 

CORRIGENDUM No. 1  to Global Tender No. GT/001/SAL/PUR//2016-17 
 

Reference: GT/001/SAL/PUR/2016-17 dtd 03-02-2017 FOR Supply, Installation, 
Commissioning & Testing of 02 Nos. of Double Head Sheet Counting 
Machines for BRBNMPL, Salboni Press. 

 

With reference to the above, the following Corrigendum may kindly be noted 

against the points mentioned.  

 

As per the Original  Tender 

Enquiry 

Amended and Should be read as 

 

Section VI- General Requirements 

 
i. Power Compliance: 220 V, 50 Hz for 

Single phase & 415 V, 50 Hz for three 

phase. Voltage variation and 

frequency tolerance required for the 

system shall be indicated. 
 
Section VII: Quality Control Requirements 

 
B. Declaration by Tenderer  
Sr.No.19:  

Electrical Supply : 230V; 50Hz. 1 

Phase AC supply 
 

Section VI- General Requirements 
 

i. Power Compliance 230v 50Hz 

1Phase Voltage variation +/-5%, 

Frequency variation +/-2%. 

 
 

 

Section VII: Quality Control Requirements 

 
B. Declaration by Tenderer  
Sr.No.19:  

Electrical Supply : 230V; 50Hz. 1 

Phase ,Voltage 

variation +/-5%, 

Frequency 

variation +/-2%. 
 

Section XI: Price Schedule 

 
IN CASE OF FOREIGN SUPPLIERS – 

 

Sr.No.2: 
Installation, Commissioning & Testing 
charges  
 

Note:  

Sr.No.2(iii) 14% service tax on installation 

and commissioning and training charges will 

be added towards service tax. 

Section XI: Price Schedule 

 
IN CASE OF FOREIGN SUPPLIERS – 

 

Sr.No.2: 
Installation, Commissioning, Testing and 
Training charges  
 

Note:  

Sr.No.2(iii) 15% service tax on installation, 

commissioning, Testing and training charges 

will be added towards service tax. 



BHARATIYA  RESERVE  BANK  NOTE  MUDRAN   PVT  LIMITED 
(Wholly owned subsidiary of  Reserve Bank of India) 

RBNM P.O. Salboni, Dist. Midnapore (W), West Bengal, Pin Code 721132 

INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 FOR TENDER NO. GT/001/SAL/PUR/2016-17 dtd 03-02-2017  FOR 

Supply, Installation, Commissioning & Testing of 02 Nos. of Double Head Sheet 

Counting Machines for BRBNMPL, Salboni Press 

Page 2 of 2 

 

IN CASE OF INDIAN SUPPLIERS – 

 

Sl.No.2: Installation ,commissioning & Testing 

charges  

IN CASE OF INDIAN SUPPLIERS – 

 
Sl.No.2: Installation ,commissioning, Testing 

and Training charges 

Section VI: General Requirements 

Sr.No.12 (i) For overseas supplier 

 

Destination Port/Airport: KOLKATA, INDIA 

Delivery : Normally on FOB basis 

Customs duty, Freight, Insurance & Clearing 

agent‘s charges shall be borne by BRBNMPL. 

 

 

 

IMPORTANT POINTS AT A GLANCE 

FOR ATTENTION OF BIDDERS  

Sr.No.5 B(i) _ Clean on Bill of lading/Airway 

bill or any other dispatch document , issued by 

government agency or any agency duly 

authorized by the concerned 

ministry/department . Complete set of clean Bill 

of lading / Airway bill must show that the 

complete goods have been actually shipped on 

board 
Sr.No.5 B(vii) _ Certificate of Insurance 

Section VI: General Requirements 

Sr.No.12 (i) For overseas supplier 

 

Destination Airport: KOLKATA, INDIA 

Delivery : on FOB basis 

Freight and Insurance from discharge airport 

to BRBNMPL,Salboni, Customs duty& 

Clearing agent‘s charges shall be borne by 

BRBNMPL. 

 

IMPORTANT POINTS AT A GLANCE 

FOR ATTENTION OF BIDDERS  

Sr.No.5 B(i) _ Airway bill or any other 

dispatch document , issued by government 

agency or any agency duly authorized by the 

concerned ministry/department . Airway bill 

must show that the complete goods have been 

actually shipped on board 
 

 
Sr.No.5 B(vii) _ Certificate of Insurance- Not 

Applicable 

IMPORTANT POINTS AT A GLANCE 

FOR ATTENTION OF BIDDERS: 

 
3. Delivery Period: Within 3 Months after 
the date of supply order for domestic 
items & 3 Months after the date of 
opening the LC for imported items.  

IMPORTANT POINTS AT A GLANCE 

FOR ATTENTION OF BIDDERS: 

 
3. Delivery Period: Within 3 Months from 

the date of supply order. 

 

 

Last Date of submission of Tender: 

17/03/2017 at 11.30hours: As mentioned at 

page No.4,6,10 and 65. 

 

Date of opening of Tender:17/03/2017 at 

11.30 hours:As mentioned at Page No.7,10 

Last Date of submission of Tender: 

07/04/2017 at 11.30hours  

 

 

Date of opening of Tender: 07/04/2017 at 

11.30hours. 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

For and on behalf of 

Bharatiya Reserve Bank Note Mudran Pvt. Ltd, 

 

(S.Ravikumar) 

Deputy General Manager 


